THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL www.freepressjournal.in MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | JUNE 30, 2021



The Flat at Lot I is also mortgaged to Axis Bank Ltd. for the home loan taken by Mr. Kalpes hah. The outstanding dues as on 03.09.2020 towards the home loan is ₹ 95,82,964/he Borrower/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub-sectio

ie	company under following blocks :-		
SN	Block of Assets	Reserved Price (Rs. in Crore)	EMD Amount (Rs. in Lacs)
	Factory Land and Building along with Plant &	8.50	85.00
	Machinery and Stocks in the premises		
	Location: Plot No: 823/2, Sachin Industrial Area		
	Estate, Nr. Sagar Hotel, Road No: 8, Sachin GIDC,		
2	Talangpore, Choryasi, Surat	0.05	00.50
2	Industrial Land Space 43894 Sq. ft.	2.25	22.50
	Location: Plot No. 15, Sachin Apparel Park (SEZ), Sachin Industrial Estate, Vanz, Surat		
3	Commercial Shop Space 1700 Sq. ft. (carpet area)	3.75	37.50
	Location: Shop No: D-1425 to 1429 & D-1478 to	0.70	07.00
	1482, Ground Floor, Raghukul Market, Nr. Millennium		
	Textile Market, Mithi Khadi Road, Off. Ring Road,		
	Anjana, Surat		
res isi <u>qo</u> Dth . [rested Applicants may submit their EOI for sale of <i>i</i> scribed EMD fee in terms of the invitation. For detailed i t <u>www.auctionfocus.in</u> or send email at liquidato ffice.supremeindia@gmail.com. Contact details: - + 91 er Points: E Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS E WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS, NO RECOURSE BASIS" th	erms and conditi <u>r.supremeindia@</u> -9833271593 BASIS, AS IS WI	ons of the EOI <u>2gmail.com</u> 8 HAT IS BASIS
ע ד ר ד	www.auctionfocus.in This Sale Notice shall be read in conjunction with th containing Brief of the Assets, online E Auction Tender P ferms & Conditions of E-Auction Sale which www.auctionfocus.in or through mail liquidator.	e E-Auction Proc orm, Deed of Inde	ess Documen emnity, Genera on website
l	igoffice.supremeindia@gmail.com		-
	E-Auction documents should reach the office of the Liq he address: G-19, Shreewardhan Complex, Mezza	uidator Physically	/ & by Email, a des Tandmark
È	Building, Ramdaspeth, Wardha Road, Nagpur, Maharas	htra- 440010 on	or before 5:00
Ē	PM on 12/07/2021.		
	- Auction shall be conducted on 21/07/2021 from 3.00 F e: 30/06/2021 Vikas Prak		
		idator	
	Supreme (Ind	a) Impex Limited	
	Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-0	01/IP-P00501/20	017-18/10889
	GOVERNMENT OF MAH	IARASI	ITRA
	Public Works Depart	_	
			laan
	Executive Engineer, Publice		ison,
	Amalner-42540		
	Phone No. 02587-224	4112 /	
	email-amalner.ee@maha	apwd.com	
	E-TENDER NOTICE NO. 13 I		
	Online Tenders (e-tender) in	"B-1" forr	n for 02
(Two) Roads Works are invited		
	ingineer, P.W. Division, Amalner		
	overnment of Maharashtra,		
	lanagement System, <u>http://maha</u>		
F	Reputed and experienced firms/Co	ontractors	who fulfi

er the existing provisions of the Companies Act 2013, the unpaid / unclaimed end(s) for the financial Year 2012-13 has been transferred to Investor Education and ction Fund (IEPF) in view of the reason that a period of seven years has since d after the said dividends were declared and paid and still remaining un

possession, occupation, loan or otherwise any interest howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with the notarized copy of the supporting documentary evidence in respect thereof to the undersigned at their email address

Loan

B) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets This notice should be considered as 15 days' notice to the Borrowers /Guarantors Mortgagors under Rule 8 (6) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided nttps://www.axisbank.com/auction-notices/ and/or https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net Sandeep Agrawal, Authorised Officer Date : June 30, 2021 Axis Bank Ltd. Mobile No. 976979878 lace: Mumba

PUBLIC NOTICE

Take Notice that post demise of the Original Owner viz; Late SHRI. MAHENDRA VALJI RATHOD, on 13.10.2020 in Mumbai, our Client, Mr. DHRUVA MAHENDRA RATHOD S/o. Late Mahendra V. Rathod is the sole and absolute owner of the under mentioned Scheduled Property herein, alongwith the demolished Structure therein commonly known as "Datta Prasad" (which since demolished to carry on the Redevelopment). Constructed on the land and ground situate, lying and being Plot No. 358-A of Town Planning Scheme VII having CTS No. E - 370 situated at 14th Road, Khar West. Mumbai -400052, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban District and admeasuring about 600 square yards equivalent to 548.40 square meters or thereabouts, along with the demolished structure of G + 4 thereon, on the Road Side and demolished structure being G + 1 on the rear side thereon, then occupied by 3 tenants (and overall having 7 tenants), with the structure/s duly assessed by the Assessor and Collector of the Assessment and Collection Department of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation vide various diverse registered Indenture including the Registered Indenture of Conveyance dated 15th November, 1963 under Serial No:-BOM.R/3217 -3 - 12/1963, which scheduled property herein, he (our client as aforestated) is redeveloping/reconstructing on the very same permission issued in favour of his demised father under File No:- CE/2755/WS/AH, with the office of the Executive Engineer, Building Proposal Department of MCGM at JVLR, under the DC Rules and Regulation and Proposal to that effect has been already submitted with the concerned Building Proposal Department of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) and approvals are already in lace under the very file No:- CE/2755/WS/AH., as above and 2nd Slab has been already completed.

As such Any/All person/s having any claim right title or interest in the said property and/or the said structure save and except as afore-stated, by way of sale, mortgage, charge, lien, gift, use, trust, possession, inheritance, maintenance, lease, agreement, easement, leave and license, residence, tenancy or otherwise whatsoever is/are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at his communication address at 402, A-1, Tapovan Krishnadham CHS Ltd., Off. Western Express Highway, Rani Sati Maro. Malad East. Mumbai-400 097.. within fourteen days from the date of publication hereof with the necessary supportive documentary evidence thereof, failing which my client shall proceed further with the re-development/reconstruction without any reference to such claim/s and the same, if any, will be considered as waived or abandoned.

PROPERTY ABOVE REFERED TO

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF land and ground situate, lying and being Plot No. 358-A of Town Planning Scheme VII having CTS No. E - 370 at 14th Road, Khar West. Mumbai -400052, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban District and admeasuring about 600 square yards and equivalent to 548.40 square meters or thereabouts, along with the demolished structure of Datta Prasad Building of G + 4 structures on the Road Side and G + 1 on the rear side standing thereon, presently under redevelopment and reconstruction under File No. CE/2755/WS/AH, which originally had 7 tenants overall, which Property and the structure/s duly assessed by the Assessor and Collector of the Assessment and Collection of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation. MUMBAI, dated this, 30th June, 2021

> Shailendra Mishra For Shailendra Mistra & Associates Advocate High Court

the terms and condition of tender and having experience of similar type of work. The rights are reserve to reject all or any tender by Superitending Engineer/Executive Engineer. Conditional tenders are not acceptable.

The details can be viewed and downloaded online from dated 01/07/2021 to 19/07/2021 at 17.00 Hrs. directly from the Government of Maharashtra etendering Protal http://mahatenders.gov.in This detailed tender notice is available on portal http://mahatenders.gov.in, also on www.mahapwd.com and on Notice Board of the Office of Executive Engineer, Public Works Division, Amalner.

DGIPR 2021-22/1002

Sd/-**Executive Engineer, Public Works Division**, Amalner (for) person, whose shares and unclaimed dividend have been transferred to the fund claim the shares/dividend from the IEPF Authority after following the procedure as ribed by the rules.

se shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the rules, they may act the Company's Registrars And Share Transfer Agents - M/s. Link Intime India Pvi Add.: C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. Tel No.: (022) 6970. E-mail: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in. Please provide following details in al communications:

me of the Company, 2. Folio No. or DP and Client ID, 3.Name of shareholder, act No., 5. Email ID. Also provide self-attested KYC documents of the shareholder AN, cancelled cheque leaf along with latest utility bill as address proof. se the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a rate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed r the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website

FOR DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED SD

Sunil Shedg

CFO/Nodal Office

osts JOST'S ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No. L28100MH1907PLC000252 d. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, M Tel. No. 91-22-62378200 • Fax: 91-22-62378201 ad. Mumbai - 400001 Website: www.josts.com • Email: jostsho@josts.j

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ansfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Demat Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority

ce is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fun nority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended. The olders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies 2013 ("The Act") read with the rules, the Company is required to transfer the Equity shares espect of which dividend remains Unpaid/ Unclaimed for 7 consecutive years or more, to stor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

ompany has sent individual notices at the latest available addresses of the shareholder se dividends are lying unclaimed for last 7 (seven) years, advising them to claim the dividend ditiously. The Company has also uploaded full details of such shareholders including thei es, folio nos, or DP ID/ Client ID, etc. on its website i.e. www.iosts.com, Further, the Compan also informed the concerned shareholders that the equity shares in respect of which th dend remains Unpaid/Unclaimed for 7 consecutive years or more for Financial year 2013-14 019-20, the Company will transfer such shares to IEPF Authority. A list of such shareholders se shares are liable for transfer to the demat account of the IEPF has also been displayed o website of the Company.

valid claim is received from the concerned shareholders, in respect of the dividend, for the cial year 2013-14, the Company will transfer Unpaid/ Unclaimed Dividend for the financial ar 2013-14, to IEPF, on or after16thAugust, 2021, pursuant to provisions of section 124(5) o the Companies Act, 2013.

Further, if the concerned shareholders do not claim the Unpaid dividend for remaining Financia Years 2014-15 to 2019-20 by 15th August, 2021 the Company will transfer their shares to Demat Account of IEPF, pursuant to the provisions of section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, on or after 16th August, 2021, by following due process as enumerated in the said Rules. However, the shareholders may claim the shares and the Dividend so transferre to IEPF by complying due procedure.

For any queries on the above matter, the Shareholders are requested to contact the Company or

M/s. Computech Sharecap Limited (Registrar and Transfer Agent) 147, Mahatma Gandhi Road, 3rd Floor, Opp. Jehangir Art Gallery, Fort Mumbai 400001 Tel No. 022-22635000/01 Email ID: helpdesk@computechsharecap.in	M/s Jost's Engineering Company Limited (Company) Great Social Building, 60, Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Or M/s Jost's Engineering Company Limited C-7 Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 12, Thane 400604. Tel No. 022-62378200/022-62674000/Extn:462 Email Id:cs@josts.in
Date: 28th June, 2021 Place: Mumbai	For Jost's Engineering Company Limited Sd/- Qamar Ali Company Secretary

this notice failing which the transaction would be proceed ahead and completed without any reference or recourse to any such claim and the same if any shall be considered to have bee waived and/or abandoned.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVEREFERRED TO

All following pieces and parcel of land which are adjoining to each other and ground bearing following Numbers, having following area being lying and situate at Mahatma Phule Road, Opp. Chintamani Deshmukh Garden, Tal. Kurla, Village Mulund of Mumbai Suburban District:-

CTS No.	Survey No.	Hissa No.	Area in sq. mtr.			
477/B	152 A	1/6	30.00			
481	144	13	292.40			
482	144	14	221.50			
483	144	18	2686.30			
485	144	10	627.80			
486	144	9	550.00			
496	143	4	483.70			
and bounded as follows:-						

On or towards North by Plot bearing C.S. Nos. 478, 479, 480 & 487 On or towards South by Plot bearing C.S. Nos. 504, 503 & 495 Plot bearing C.S. Nos. 488, 493 & 494 On or towards East by On or towards West by Mahatma Phule Road. Dated this 29th day of June. 2021

For NIRANJAN & CO.

Partner Advocates & Solicitor For Owner/Develope



Mr. Ajay Peter Sajan, Address: 1) Flat No.603, 6th Floor, A wing, Vesave Mangela Macchimar Samaj Sarvodaya CHSL,4 Bunglows, Juhu Versova Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053. 2) House No.591, Pachubandar, Vasai, Thane – 401 201

Re: Declaration of Mr.Ajay Peter Sajan (Borrower) as Wilful Defaulters

We refer to our show cause notice no. MZ:RECY:20-21:79/79A dated 03:10.2020 fo declaring Mr.Ajay Peter Sajan (Borrower) as wilful defaulters on the following grounds:

As per ITR for Assessment Year 2015-16 income of Mr. Ajay was 13.78 lacs an for Assessment Year 2016-17 it was 13.81 lacs. Despite having adequate ne

worth, borrower did not oblige the Banks Loan. As you are aware that our branch had sent the show cause notice referred above by registered post on 03.10.2020 which you have received on 09.10.2020. Even after receipt of the above referred show cause notices, we have not received any

In the light of the aforesaid facts and circumstances and perusing the documents on record the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE) of bank has lecided to declare Mr.Ajay Peter Sajan (Borrower) as 'Wilful Defaulters' on the grounds mentioned in the show cause notice, after concluding that borrower has defaulted in meeting its payment/ repayment obligations to the lender even when they have the capacity to honour the said obligations. The decision of the COE was conveyed vide our letter No.MZ;RECY:WFD:20-21:10/

10A dated 18.11.2020 with an opportunity for submission of further representation if any for consideration by the Review Committee on Wilful Defaulters. In terms o RBI guidelines and to comply principles of natural justice. In response to the COE decision, we have not received any further representation

or response from you.

In the aforesaid circumstances, after perusal of documents on record receive and is addressed of the constances, after perusal of occurrents of record recorder Bank's Review Committee on Wilful Defaulters in its meeting held on 26.03.202 confirmed the decision of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE) Thus after following the due procedure, it has been decided to declare Mr.Aja Peter Sajan (Borrower) as Wilful Defaulters. Bank reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India.

This communication is issued as per the directions of the Review Con on Wilful Defaulters.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-(P. Pattanavak) Dy. General Manager, (Mumbai Zone)